

The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REOUEST LAMAR ADVERTISING OF JONESSORE DATE: 4/12/17

DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sided Billbars Stencture by Mosifying the North face from a 14' x48' Ft static billboard to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard t the South Face Seon a 14' x48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard t the South Face Seon a 14' x48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard t the South Face Seon a 14' x48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard t the South Face Seon a 14' x48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard t the South Face Seon a 14' x48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' Gratic bill boards. (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B second intervals). This will Reduce the Overall Square Footase by SOI sqft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: <u>BOOD Matthew's (NE Conver of Red Wolf Blyd</u>, f FAST Matthews Q the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

NEIL Stalling	s Properties 2		
Printed Name of Prop	erty Owner within 200'	(Signature)	Date
3217 Herb	, Jonespone, AR	870-219-66	56
Address	72401	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17

AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REOUEST BY: LAMAR ABUERHISING OF JONESbure DATE: 4/12/17

DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-sides Billbard Structure by Mosifying the North face from a 14' + 48' Ft static billbonks to a 10'6" x 36' digital billbonks + the South Face Seon & 14' x48' STATIC Dill board to a 10'L" x36' GTATIC bill boards. (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B second intervals). This will Reduce the overall Square Footage by SOI sqFt. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: <u>BOOD MATTHEWS (NE CORRECT OF RED WOLG BIND</u>, & EAST MAtthews @ the end of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

Herbeat & Shanew STAIL'NSS Printed Name of Property Owner within 200' (Signature) Date

3212 Heeb ST. Jonesbond, An Address 72401 F

870-	935	-	44	48
hone				

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3rd floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REOUEST BY: LAMAR Abvertising of Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17 DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-sided Billbard Structure by Mosifying the North face from a 14' + 48' Ft static

Billbars Stencture by Mosifying the North face from a 14' +48' Ft static billbars to a 10'6" x 36' digital billbores to the South Face Seon a 14' x48' STATIC bill boars to a 10'6" x 36' GTATIC bill boards. (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B Second intervals). This will Reduce the Overall Square Footase by SOI saft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: <u>BOOD MATTHEWS (NE COnverter Fredore Blue</u>, f FAST MAtthews @ the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

STAllings Moore LLP#1	
Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'	(Signature) Date
3209 Herb, Jonesbord Ar	(870) 219-6656
Address 72401	Phone

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST LAMAR Abvertising of Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17 BY: DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues US OF Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sided Billbard Structure by Modifying the North face from a 14' x48' Ft static billbard to a 10'6" x 36' digital billbores + the South Face from a 14' x48' Static bill board to a 10'L" x36' GTATIC bill board, (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B Second intervals). This will Reduce the overall Square Footase by SOI sq Ft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: <u>BOOD MATTHEWS (NE COLLER OF Rep Wolf Blub</u>, f EAST MAtthews @ the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

STALLINGS Moore L Printed Name of Property Owne	LP±1		
Printed Name of Property Owne	er within 200'	(Signature)	Date
3211 Herb ST., Jon	shore, AR	(870) 219-665L	-
Address	72401	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST BY: LAMAR ADVERTISING OF JONESSORE DATE: 4/12/17

DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono fole, Double-Sides Billbars Stencture by Mosifying the North face from a 14' +48' Ft static billbars to a 10'6" x 32' digital billbores to the South Face Seon a 14' +48' Static Ioill board to a 10'6" x 32' digital billbores to the South Face Seon a 14' +48' Static Ioill board to a 10'6" x 32' digital billbores to the South Face will deliver Messages ON 8 second intervals). This will Reduce the Overall Square Footase by SOI sqft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: <u>BOOD MATTHEWS (NE COnter of Red Wolf Blud</u>, f Fast Matthews Q the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

Tommy BROWN	
Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'	(Signature) Date
P.O. BOX 16792, JONESDO NO, AR	870-935-3572
Address 72403	Phone

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST LAMAR ADVERTISING OF JONESDURE DATE: 4/12/17 BY: DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sides Billbars Structure by Mosifying the North face from a 14' x 48' Ft static billbars to a 10'6" x 36' digital billbores t the South Face from a 14' x 48' Static bill board to a 10'L" x36' GTATIC bill boards, (digital Face will deliver messages ON & JELOND intervals). This will Reduce the overall Square Footase by SEI saft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: BOOD MATTHEWS (NE CORDER OF RED WOLG BLVD. & EAST MAtthews @ the end of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

Rob TAYLOR INSURANCE, CO.		
Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'	(Signature) Date	
3000 STAllings LANE	870-520-6	161
Address Jonesbano, AR 72401	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REOUEST BY: LAMAR Abuertising of Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17

DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sided Billbard Structure by Modifying the North face from a 14' +48' Ft static billbard to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard to the South Face Seon a 14' +48' Static Isill board to a 10'6" x 36' digital billboard, (digital Face will deliver Messages ON & Second intervals). This will Reduce the Overall Square Footase by SEI saft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: BOOD MATTHEW'S (NE CONDER OT RED WOLD BIVD. & EAST MATTHEWS @ the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

Herbear & Shanew STAILings Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'		(Signature)	Date
3212 Heeb:	i. Jonesbund, An	870-935-4448	
Address	72401	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST LAMAR Advertising OF Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17 BY: DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sided Billbard Structure by Mosifying the North face from a 14' x 48' Ft static billbard to a 10'b" x 36' digital billbores t the South Face from a 14' x 48' Static Inill board to a 10'h" x36' GTATIC bill board, (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B Second intervals), This will Reduce the overall Square Footase by SOI sq Ft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: BOOD MATTHEWS (NE COLLER OF RED WOLG BLYD. & EAST MAtthews @ the and of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

LARRY G. BSON Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'

(Signature)

Date

3214 Herb, Jonesboro, Arc.

870	-9	72-	- 86	93
Phone				-

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3rd floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

> TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST LAMAR Abrechisting of Jonesburne DATE: 4/12/17 BY:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-sided Billbard Structure by Mosifying the North face From a 14' + 48' Ft static billboned to a 10'6" x 36' digital billbones + the South Face Seon & 14' x48' STATIC Inill board to a 10'L" x36' GTATIC bill board, (digital Face will deliver Messages ON B SECOND intervals). This will Reduce the overall Square Footase by SDI sqFt. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: 3000 MATTHEWS (NE COLLER OF RED WOLG BLVD. & EAST MAtthews @ the end of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'

(Signature)

Date

2901 Berwice Cipele 870-935-2014 Address Jonesbord, Ar Phone

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3rd floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REQUEST LAMAR ADVertising OF Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17 DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: CONTINUED USE OF Existing Mono fole, Double-Sided Billbard Stencture by Mosifying the North face from a 14' x 48' Ft static billbard to a 10'6" x 31' digital billbores + the South Face from a 14' x 48' Static bill board to a 10'L" x3L' GTATIC bill boards, (digital Face will deliver messages ON & Second intervals). This will Reduce the overall Square Footase by SEI saft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: 3000 MATTHEWS (NE CORLER OF RED WOLL BLUD, & EAST MAtthews @ the end of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

ARKANSAS State	Variversity		
Printed Name of Prop	perty Owner within 200'	(Signature)	Date
P.0, Box 2100,	State University, AR		
Address	72467	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



The Metropolitan Area Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Municipal Center Building, 300 S. Church, Jonesboro, Arkansas, on:

TUESDAY, 4/12/17 AT 5:30 P.M.

On the agenda for this meeting is a request to the Commission to approve a conditional use on property within 200' of your property. You have the opportunity to attend this meeting to voice your approval or disapproval if you wish. If you have information that you feel should be taken into consideration before a decision is rendered, you are encouraged to submit such information to the Commission. If the Commission renders a decision that you feel is unfair or unjust, you have the right to appeal the decision to City Council.

REOUEST LAMAR Abvertising of Jonesbure DATE: 4/12/17 DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED USE: Continues Use of Existing Mono Pole, Double-Sided Billbars Structure by Mosifying the North face from a 14' +48' Ft static billbars to a 10'b" x 36' digital billbores + the South Face Seon a 14' +48' STATIC bill board to a 10'L" x36' GTATIC bill boards, (digital Face will deliver Messaces ON & SECOND intervals). This will Resuce the overall Square Footase by SOI saft. LOCATION OF REQUESTED USE: 3000 MATTHEWS (NE COLLER OF RED Wolf BlyD, & EAST MAtthews @ the end of Heeb St.)

In affixing my signature below, I am acknowledging my understanding of this request for a conditional use. I further understand that my signature only indicates my receipt of notification of the request for a conditional use and does not imply an approval by me or the proposed variance or appeal, unless so written by me to the Commission.

UNION PACIFIC R	ALPOAN		
Printed Name of Property Owner within 200'		(Signature)	Date
1400 Douglas S	A., OMAHA, NE	And the second	
Address	68179	Phone	

If you would like to obtain additional information, or voice an opinion regarding this request, you may do so by contacting the Planning Department, at 300 S. Church, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, or by calling 870-932-0406, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.